The County agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, a sum 
not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Ninety-Two 
Cents ($229,114.92) for the initial purchase of eighty (80) GlideScope Go2 Monitor Kit Units. The 
County reserves an additional One Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars
and Eight Cents ($120,885.08) for future consumables and additional GlideScope units for a Contract 
total of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00). 

4. Invoices and Payments.   Unless otherwise specified, Contractor shall submit invoices for Products 
upon shipment. Invoices shall describe all Work performed or Products with particularity, by whom it 
was performed, and shall itemize and explain all expenses for which reimbursement is claimed.